invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the 

remaining portion of this ordinance.

SECTION 5: That each appropriated fund total shall be decided among the several objects 

and purposes specified, and in the particular amounts of One Million, Seven hundred

sixty-one thousand, three  hundred dollars and/00 cents ($1,761,300) for the fiscal year

beginning April 1, 2026  and ending March 31, 2027.

SECTION 6: That Section 3 shall be and is summary of the annual Appropriation Ordinance of

this Township, passed by the Board of Trustees as required by law and shall be in full